# HADLEY TOWNSHIP 4293 Pratt Rd-P.O. Box 227 Hadley MI 48440

## Minutes of the Hadley Township Budget Hearing Held at Hadley Township Office Building June 13, 2023

A special meeting of the Hadley Township Board was held on Tuesday, June 13, 2023 at 6:45 pm at the Hadley Township Office Building, 4293 Pratt Rd, Hadley, MI.

Board members present: Daly, Schultz, Monroe, and Brandt, Hartwig arrived at 6:47 pm. Others present: Fire Chief Nass, and 11 township residents.

The meeting was called to order at 6:46 pm by Supervisor Monroe.

# **AGENDA**

\*23-045 Motion by Brandt, second by Schultz to approve the agenda.

Ayes: Daly, Schultz, Brandt and Monroe

Nays: None Motion carried.

Supervisor Monroe declared the public hearing open for comments or questions.

### **PUBLIC HEARING**

Hearing no comments or questions, Supervisor Monroe declared the public hearing closed.

#### **BUSINESS:**

The board reviewed the proposed Budget for Fire, General Funds, and Special Rd. assessments for the 2023-2024 fiscal year.

# <u>ADJOURN</u>

\*23-046 Motion by Monroe, second by Schultz to adjourn the meeting at 6:54 pm.

Ayes: Hartwig, Daly, Schultz, Brandt, and Monroe

Nays: None Motion carried.

Cynthia Daly	Ernest Monroe
Hadley Township Clerk	Hadley Township Supervisor

Approved at the July 11, 2023 township board meeting.